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Sandford - Zephyr Pastoral Charge (Ont.)

Accession

ERIES 1: SANDFORD - ZEPHYR METHODIST CIRCUIT, (includes Sandford, Zephyr, Ashworth Church in

Box

File

Micro
Reel

Title
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Date

Scott Township, Providence Church in Scott Township, Hartman Church in Scott Township), 1897-1925

1977.690L

30s

-1

LCM-261

Baptism/Marriage/Burial
Marriage register

SERIES 2: ASHWORTH METHODIST CHURCH, SCOTT TOWNSHIP, 1897-1921

1977.690L

1977.690L

1-1

1-2
1-3

LCM-261

Board and Committee Records
Trustee Board minutes

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
Subscription list
Financial record book

SERIES 3: ZEPHYR METHODIST CHURCH, 1885-1921

1988.012L

1988.012L

1988.012L

1988.012L

SERIES 4: SANDFORD - ZEPHYR PASTORAL CHARGE, (includes Sandford - Zephyr Methodist Circuit,

1-1

1-2

1-3

1-4

Board and Committee Records
Congregational minutes [use photocopy]

Women's Groups Records
Woman's Missionary Society minutes

Sunday School Records
Sunday School minutes/attendance records

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
Financial record book

1897-1925

1897-1921

1924
1901-1908

1885-1904

1911-1921

1916,1919

1896-1903

Sandford, Zephyr, Ashworth Church in Scott Township), 1894-2000

1977.690L

2010.160L

1977.690L
1988.012L

2010.160L
1977.690L

1977.690L
2010.160L

1988.012L
2010.160L
1977.690L

30s

1-1

W = A A
1
I 0dd A

-2

LCM-262

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
Baptisms

Marriages

Baptisms

Burials

Marriage register

Burial register

Membership Records
Circuit register
Membership certificates (7)

Board and Committee Records
Quarterly Official Board minutes
Official Board minutes

Trustee Board minutes

1926-1966
1925-1964
1966-1992
1967-1979
1925-1945
1945-1968
1968-1980
1980-1991
1926-1966

1894-1929
1968-2000

1908-1925
1968-1993
1897



Sandford - Zephyr Pastoral Charge (Ont.)

Accession Box Micro Title
File Reel

SERIES 4: SANDFORD - ZEPHYR PASTORAL CHARGE cont.

2010.160L

1-5

Women’s Group Records

Women’s Missionary Society minutes/
membership records (Sandford U.C and
Ashworth U.C)
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Date

1920-1928

1928-1934
1939-1944
1945-1950
1951-1957
1957-1961

SERIES 5: ASHWORTH UNITED CHURCH, Scott Township, (includes Ashworth Methodist Church in

Scott Township), 1906-1967

1977.690L

1977.690L

1977.690L

1977.690L

1977.690L

1-6

2-4
2-5
30s-3

Membership Records
Communion roll and register

Board and Committee Records
Congregational minutes

Women's Groups Records
Woman's Association minutes
---(2vol.)

United Church Women minutes

Sunday School Records

Sunday School minutes

Sunday School attendance records
Cradle rolls

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
Financial statement

Financial record book

Collection book

SERIES 6: ZEPHYR UNITED CHURCH, (includes Zephyr Methodist Church), 1930-1982

1977.690L

1988.012L

26
2-7

2-2
2-3
2-4

2-5

Membership Records
Communion roll and register
Communion roll

Board and Committee Records
Session minutes

- - - report

Trustee Board minutes
Parsonage Trustee Board minutes
Congregational minutes

1936-1947

1927-1955
1957

1930-1945
1950-1956
1954-1967

1927-1955
1944-1957
1957-1967

1955
1906-1936
1906-1940

1930-1939
1936-1944

1930-1966
1968

1896-1925
1918-1928
1927-1960
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Accession Box Micro Title Date
File Reel

SERIES 6: ZEPHYR UNITED CHURCH cont.

Membership Records

1977.690L 2-6 Communion roll and register 1930-1939
2-7 Communion roll 1936-1944
Board and Committee Records
1988.012L 2-2 Session minutes 1930-1966
2-3 - - - report 1968
2-4 Trustee Board minutes 1896-1925
Parsonage Trustee Board minutes 1918-1928
2-5 Congregational minutes 1927-1960
Women's Groups Records
1988.012L 2-6 Woman's Association minutes 1950-1953
2-7 --- 1954-1957
2-8 --- 1958-1961
2-9 WA financial record book 1950-1955
3-1 --- 1956-1961
3-2 Woman's Association and Woman's 1953-1960
Missionary Society programmes, annual
meetings
3-3 W.M.S. minutes 1921-1928
3-4 --- 1929-1934
3-5 --- 1935-1940
3-6 --- 1940-1945
3-7 --- 1946-1952
3-8 --- 1952-1958
3-9 --- 1959-1961
4-1 United Church Women Executive minutes 1962-1974
4-2 United Church Women minutes 1961-1968
4-3 --- 1969-1976
4-4 --- 1977-1982
Sunday School Records
1988.012L 4-5 Sunday School minutes 1901-1941
4-6 --- 1963-1982
4-7 - - - attendance records (3 vol.) 1928, 1930,
1931
4-8 --- 1944-1949
Funds/Congregational Financial Records
1988.012L 4-9 Financial record book 1941-1968

SERIES 7: SANDFORD UNITED CHURCH, (includes Sandford Methodist Church), 1897-2006

1977.690L

2-8
29

Membership Records
List of those participating in church union
Communion roll and register

1925
1930-1944



Sandford - Zephyr Pastoral Charge (Ont.)

Accession Box Micro Title
File Reel

SERIES 7: SANDFORD UNITED CHURCH cont.
Board and Committee Records

2010.160L 2-3 Session minutes
2-4 Committee of Stewards minutes
2-5 ---
2-6 Congregational Board minutes
2-7 ---

1977.690L 2-10 Board of Trustees minutes

Women’s Groups Records
2010.160L 3-1 Woman’s Association minutes/financial
record book

3-2 ---
3-3 United Church Women minutes/membership
records
3-4 ---
3-5 ---
3-6 ---
3-7 ---
3-8 ---
3-9 ---
Sabbath School/Sunday School Records
2010.160L 3-10 Sunday School minutes
Funds/Congregational Financial Records
1977.690L 2-11 Collection book
3o0s-4 ---

FN2580.288
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Date

1925-2006
1965-1988
1988-1992,
1998

1968-1989
1990-2005
1897-1927

1950-1958

1959-1961
1961-1966

1967-1968
1969-1970
1970-1972
1972-1974
1975-1979
1980-1984

1955-1970

1924-1925
1906-1946



